

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

State: OK
County:

Opened at: Oklahoma Division Office
By: Ivan Marrero
Date: 05/24/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In 2020 N 21st, PO Box 833 Parsons, KS 67357	3,038,452.00	
T & G Construction 800 SE First Street Lawton, OK 73501	3,570,844.20	
Overland corporation PO Box 1947 Ardmore, OK 73402	4,668,523.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,827,623.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	240,000.00	240,000.00
		T & G Construction		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Overland corporation		182,000.00	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		389,000.00	389,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	212.00	160.00	33,920.00
		T & G Construction		155.65	32,997.80
		Overland corporation		140.00	29,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	42,400.00
15214-1000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		T & G Construction		5,500.00	5,500.00
		Overland corporation		5,600.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	12	750.00	9,000.00
		T & G Construction		780.00	9,360.00
		Overland corporation		1,500.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	7,200.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	424.00	100.00	42,400.00
		T & G Construction		80.00	33,920.00
		Overland corporation		65.00	27,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	53,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		T & G Construction		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Overland corporation		90,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		T & G Construction		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Overland corporation		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703-1500 0	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY SOIL TACKIFIER			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
		T & G Construction		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Overland corporation		4,600.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	360.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	10,630	2.00	21,260.00
		T & G Construction		2.45	26,043.50
		Overland corporation		2.80	29,764.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	53,150.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2,270	4.00	9,080.00
		T & G Construction		5.50	12,485.00
		Overland corporation		6.50	14,755.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	22,700.00
15706-0400 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		T & G Construction		275.00	2,200.00
		Overland corporation		300.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,000.00
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1	10.00	10.00
		T & G Construction		40.00	40.00
		Overland corporation		24.00	24.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	18.0	2,000.00	36,000.00
		T & G Construction		1,000.00	18,000.00
		Overland corporation		1,900.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	36,000.00
20301-0300 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		T & G Construction		10,000.00	20,000.00
		Overland corporation		11,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-0600 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARD			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		T & G Construction		5,000.00	10,000.00
		Overland corporation		4,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
20301-0700 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	22	30.00	660.00
		T & G Construction		100.00	2,200.00
		Overland corporation		28.00	616.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	550.00
20301-1200 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
		T & G Construction		5,000.00	80,000.00
		Overland corporation		3,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	24,000.00
20301-2000 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	11	200.00	2,200.00
		T & G Construction		500.00	5,500.00
		Overland corporation		500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	2,530.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	16	100.00	1,600.00
		T & G Construction		200.00	3,200.00
		Overland corporation		350.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,000.00
20302-0700 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	288	3.00	864.00
		T & G Construction		20.00	5,760.00
		Overland corporation		4.00	1,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,456.00
20302-1200 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	550	5.00	2,750.00
		T & G Construction		5.00	2,750.00
		Overland corporation		4.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	13,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2,370	5.00	11,850.00
		T & G Construction		10.00	23,700.00
		Overland corporation		9.00	21,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.60	18,012.00
20304-2000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		T & G Construction		8,000.00	8,000.00
		Overland corporation		8,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
20310-1000 0	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1	500.00	500.00
		T & G Construction		500.00	500.00
		Overland corporation		900.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	39,700	2.00	79,400.00
		T & G Construction		3.00	119,100.00
		Overland corporation		3.00	119,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	99,250.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	17,000	9.00	153,000.00
		T & G Construction		25.00	425,000.00
		Overland corporation		22.85	388,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	221,000.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	13,100	5.00	65,500.00
		T & G Construction		10.00	131,000.00
		Overland corporation		10.00	131,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	144,100.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	90	20.00	1,800.00
		T & G Construction		100.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		33.00	2,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20803-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	40	50.00	2,000.00
		T & G Construction		30.00	1,200.00
		Overland corporation		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,800.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	60	15.00	900.00
		T & G Construction		10.00	600.00
		Overland corporation		40.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	900.00
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	200	90.00	18,000.00
		T & G Construction		100.00	20,000.00
		Overland corporation		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	30,000.00
25101-5000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	60	125.00	7,500.00
		T & G Construction		100.00	6,000.00
		Overland corporation		240.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
25110-4000 0	CUYD	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	150	130.00	19,500.00
		T & G Construction		150.00	22,500.00
		Overland corporation		260.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	30,000.00
30101-0000 0	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	21,880	22.00	481,360.00
		T & G Construction		20.00	437,600.00
		Overland corporation		38.00	831,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	503,240.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	5,830	65.00	378,950.00
		T & G Construction		75.00	437,250.00
		Overland corporation		90.00	524,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	466,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41002-3000 0	SQYD	MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 3			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	90,000	2.75	247,500.00
		T & G Construction		2.95	265,500.00
		Overland corporation		4.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.05	364,500.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	55	1,200.00	66,000.00
		T & G Construction		1,242.00	68,310.00
		Overland corporation		1,200.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	33,000.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	17	1,000.00	17,000.00
		T & G Construction		725.00	12,325.00
		Overland corporation		850.00	14,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	11,050.00
41411-1000 0	MILE	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	5.0	8,000.00	40,000.00
		T & G Construction		7,040.00	35,200.00
		Overland corporation		8,500.00	42,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	27,500.00
55201-0600 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS C (AE)			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	25	750.00	18,750.00
		T & G Construction		1,200.00	30,000.00
		Overland corporation		1,600.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		950.00	23,750.00
55401-1000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2,500	2.00	5,000.00
		T & G Construction		4.00	10,000.00
		Overland corporation		1.70	4,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.15	2,875.00
55504-0000 0	LPSM	PRE-FABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	ALL	220,000.00	220,000.00
		T & G Construction		173,728.00	173,728.00
		Overland corporation		186,000.00	186,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145,000.00	145,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601-0900 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	250	75.00	18,750.00
		T & G Construction		192.50	48,125.00
		Overland corporation		75.00	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	33,750.00
60103-0000 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	12	8,000.00	96,000.00
		T & G Construction		5,000.00	60,000.00
		Overland corporation		22,000.00	264,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	54,000.00
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	18	100.00	1,800.00
		T & G Construction		10.00	180.00
		Overland corporation		100.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,700.00
60201-1000 0	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	30	150.00	4,500.00
		T & G Construction		125.00	3,750.00
		Overland corporation		340.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
60201-1100 0	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	18	200.00	3,600.00
		T & G Construction		150.00	2,700.00
		Overland corporation		190.00	3,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	4,500.00
60201-1200 0	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	34	250.00	8,500.00
		T & G Construction		175.00	5,950.00
		Overland corporation		300.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	8,500.00
60202-0600 0	LNFT	36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	58	250.00	14,500.00
		T & G Construction		135.00	7,830.00
		Overland corporation		210.00	12,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	10,730.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		T & G Construction		2,500.00	5,000.00
		Overland corporation		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	900.00
60210-1000 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
		T & G Construction		3,500.00	10,500.00
		Overland corporation		2,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	3,300.00
60210-1100 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
		T & G Construction		4,500.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		4,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	3,200.00
60210-1200 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		T & G Construction		4,500.00	18,000.00
		Overland corporation		5,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
60211-1000 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
		T & G Construction		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Overland corporation		2,400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
60220-0600 0	LNFT	5 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	14	600.00	8,400.00
		T & G Construction		700.00	9,800.00
		Overland corporation		765.00	10,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,350.00	18,900.00
60220-1200 0	LNFT	6 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	14	650.00	9,100.00
		T & G Construction		900.00	12,600.00
		Overland corporation		840.00	11,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60220-1800 0	LNFT	8 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	14	900.00	12,600.00
		T & G Construction		1,100.00	15,400.00
		Overland corporation		1,175.00	16,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	23,800.00
60220-1950 0	LNFT	8 FEET SPAN, 7 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	42	750.00	31,500.00
		T & G Construction		1,350.00	56,700.00
		Overland corporation		1,250.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	75,600.00
60222-1250 0	LNFT	6 FEET SPAN, 5 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, DOUBLE BARREL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
		T & G Construction		2,500.00	37,500.00
		Overland corporation		1,800.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	33,000.00
60222-2950 0	LNFT	10 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, DOUBLE BARREL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	17	1,400.00	23,800.00
		T & G Construction		3,000.00	51,000.00
		Overland corporation		3,000.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	35,700.00
61701-1850 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1,350	25.00	33,750.00
		T & G Construction		27.50	37,125.00
		Overland corporation		26.00	35,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.50	30,375.00
61702-0600 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	24	2,500.00	60,000.00
		T & G Construction		3,685.00	88,440.00
		Overland corporation		3,500.00	84,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,100.00	98,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-0400 0	LNFT	FENCE, WOVEN WIRE, 72-INCH HEIGHT			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	210	18.00	3,780.00
		T & G Construction		40.00	8,400.00
		Overland corporation		28.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	12,600.00
61903-1100 0	EACH	CATTLE GUARD, 32 FEET			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2	22,000.00	44,000.00
		T & G Construction		10,000.00	20,000.00
		Overland corporation		25,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	16,000.00
62002-0000 0	SQYD	STONE MASONRY			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	35	100.00	3,500.00
		T & G Construction		225.00	7,875.00
		Overland corporation		110.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,000.00
62201-0200 0	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	120	80.00	9,600.00
		T & G Construction		75.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		100.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	13,200.00
62201-0350 0	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	120	80.00	9,600.00
		T & G Construction		75.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		75.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	13,200.00
62201-0500 0	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 4-WHEEL DRIVE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	120	80.00	9,600.00
		T & G Construction		75.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		150.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	16,800.00
62201-2750 0	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	240	80.00	19,200.00
		T & G Construction		100.00	24,000.00
		Overland corporation		140.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	33,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	240	25.00	6,000.00
		T & G Construction		18.00	4,320.00
		Overland corporation		30.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	11,520.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	120	50.00	6,000.00
		T & G Construction		150.00	18,000.00
		Overland corporation		150.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	15,000.00
62510-1000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	17.0	400.00	6,800.00
		T & G Construction		660.00	11,220.00
		Overland corporation		950.00	16,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	23,800.00
62515-1000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, DRY METHOD			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
		T & G Construction		660.00	660.00
		Overland corporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	1,100.00
62515-2000 0	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	17.0	1,000.00	17,000.00
		T & G Construction		1,320.00	22,440.00
		Overland corporation		1,450.00	24,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,050.00	17,850.00
62902-0500 0	ACRE	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1.0	7,000.00	7,000.00
		T & G Construction		9,075.00	9,075.00
		Overland corporation		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	18	300.00	5,400.00
		T & G Construction		500.00	9,000.00
		Overland corporation		900.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0100 0	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	27	150.00	4,050.00
		T & G Construction		300.00	8,100.00
		Overland corporation		28.00	756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,350.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	9	200.00	1,800.00
		T & G Construction		200.00	1,800.00
		Overland corporation		650.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,250.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	260	50.00	13,000.00
		T & G Construction		41.90	10,894.00
		Overland corporation		220.00	57,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	27,300.00
63405-0100 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, TURN ARROW			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	7	300.00	2,100.00
		T & G Construction		71.50	500.50
		Overland corporation		220.00	1,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,200.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	280	50.00	14,000.00
		T & G Construction		74.25	20,790.00
		Overland corporation		33.00	9,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	3,920.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	140	50.00	7,000.00
		T & G Construction		74.25	10,395.00
		Overland corporation		85.00	11,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,300.00
63502-1400 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	420	50.00	21,000.00
		T & G Construction		44.55	18,711.00
		Overland corporation		55.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/24/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OK RRP WIMO 10(1) & 11(1)

Project Name: ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	28	200.00	5,600.00
		T & G Construction		297.00	8,316.00
		Overland corporation		200.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	3,360.00
63503-0400 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	280	55.00	15,400.00
		T & G Construction		300.00	84,000.00
		Overland corporation		65.00	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	12,600.00
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	250	10.00	2,500.00
		T & G Construction		30.00	7,500.00
		Overland corporation		12.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	1,375.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	1,296	8.00	10,368.00
		T & G Construction		19.15	24,818.40
		Overland corporation		13.50	17,496.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	45,360.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	2,560	15.00	38,400.00
		T & G Construction		16.00	40,960.00
		Overland corporation		35.00	89,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	92,160.00
63507-0700 0	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		LaForge & Budd Construction Co., In	280	150.00	42,000.00
		T & G Construction		200.00	56,000.00
		Overland corporation		600.00	168,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	98,000.00